800 SERIES FFLOODLIGHTS
Ingress PProtection
Enclosure
Entries
Termination
Reflector
Mounting
Windage

applications
Standard control gear for use
with IEC lamps
Features
1
The 864 with wire guard
The 864 with anti-glare shield
The 800 series is a range of stainless steel asymmetrical floodlights.
These floods are designed for optimum light output and efficiency
to ensure the minimum number of luminaires is required.
Recommended maximum aiming angle 20˚
from horizontal plane
864 Ex n model shown
(As standard all industrial 864, 854 & 844 models have stainless steel finish)
844I/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide E27 12.0kg
854I/100/HS 100W HPS E40 18.0kg
854I/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide E40 18.0kg
854I/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide E40 19.0kg
854I/400/MS* 400W HPS/Metal Halide E40 17.0kg
864I/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide E40 21.0kg
854I/500/TH 500W Single ended T/Halogen E40 16.5kg
864I/600/HS* 600W HPS E40 21.0kg
100/120V Cat Nos.  The following models are for 120V, 50Hz as standard:
864I/150/HS/120** 150W HPS E40 18.0kg
864I/250/HS/120** 250w HPS E40 19.0kg
864I/400/HS/120*** 400W HPS E40 17.0kg
60Hz
2 x M25 cable entries
Narrow beam reflector
Suitable for wire guard or anti-glare shield

Pole mounting bracket assembly - 854/864 (48-70mm diameter poles) S2400-0002
Spigot top mounting bracket assembly - 854/864 (70-82mm diameter poles) S2400-0007
Wire guard - 844 (requires “WA” suffix when ordering) S8444-0005
Wire guard - 854 (requires “WA” suffix when ordering) S8544-0004
Wire guard - 864 (requires “WA” suffix when ordering) S8644-0004
Anti-glare shield - 844 (requires “WA” suffix when ordering) S8444-0001
Anti-glare shield - 854 (requires “WA” suffix when ordering) S8544-0002
Anti-glare shield - 864 (requires “WA” suffix when ordering) S8644-0002
All control gear fitted for use with European lamps (IEC).
Chalmit® PO BOX 5575, Glasgow G52 9AP
Tel: +44(0) 141 882 5555   Fax: +44(0)141 883 3704
July 2018
Rev 7
®
864I/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide E40 20.5kg
-30 to +55
-30 to +40
-30 to +55
-30 to +40